

AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.13972 OF 2024

Siddharth C. Sandanshive	... Petitioner
V/s.	
Union of India & Ors.	... Respondents

ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
ATUL GANESH
KULKARNI
Date: 2024.10.14
15:31:37 +0530

Mr. Vicky Nagrani for the petitioner.

**CORAM : DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ &
AMIT BORKAR, J.**

DATED : OCTOBER 14, 2024

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **20th November 2024.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)