

Jvs.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13972 OF 2024

Shri Siddharth C. Sandanshive	}	Petitioner
Versus		
Union of India & Ors.	}	Respondents

None for the petitioner.

Mr. Aniruddha A. Garge, Senior PC
(through VC) i/b. Mr. Kashyap Bhalerao
for respondent no. 1.

**CORAM: DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ. &
AMIT BORKAR, J.**

DATE: DECEMBER 14, 2024

P.C.:

1. Case called out. No one responds on behalf of the petitioner.
2. List the matter in due course.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)

Digitally signed
by JAYANT
VISHWANATH
SALUNKE
Date:
2024.12.16
10:57:57 +0530