

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed by
BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2025.03.11
20:35:18 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13972 OF 2024

Shri Siddharth C. Sadanshive ... Petitioner
V/s
Union of India and OthersRespondents.

Mr. Vicky Nagrani, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Aniruddha A. Garge, Advocate for respondent no.1.

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 11TH MARCH, 2025

P.C. :

1] The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that copy of the writ petition would be served on the counsel for respondent no.1. To enable affidavit-in-reply to be filed stand over for four weeks.

2] Time of one week is granted to supply copies for service on respondent nos. 2 to 6. Notice is made returnable on 08/04/2025.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)