

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13972 OF 2024

Siddharth C. SandanshivePETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Priyaranjan Roy i/by Mr. Vicky Nagrani for Petitioner.

Mr. Aniruddha Garge for Respondent No. 1.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE HITEN SHAMRAO
VENEGAVKAR, JJ**

DATE : 27th April, 2026

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 15/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)